TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK, NJ

RESOLUTION
Council Members YES//NO Abstain| Absent
Parker }/ P
Stern : V/ Agenda B
DM. Gussen . , . PO
-~ / ol Resol. Number /[)‘72/ ‘"20 /5

.QLI{U L i
IKélz : 1 b/ Motion: m J,FI{'_L F¥les /7IH d&'{l. V/ :

tA H) Wf.{ A‘T‘? - V’ el Seconded: . '\‘Z‘ éi //) ]’."’sll ("T%

“[ Mayor Hameedt‘;dﬁin B/ L,/ j,\

WHEREAS, the attached amendment to the Municipal Budget for the calendar year 2013 was
introduced by the Township Council on April 23, 2013 by way of Resolution No. 92-2013; and

WHEREAS, prior to said introduction, the Township Clerk read Resolution No. 92-2013 into the
record pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9b; -9c; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 92-2013 was published in full on April 26, 2013 pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 40A:4-6 and N.J.S.A. 40A:4-c; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 92-2013 was sent to the Director of the Division of Local Govern-
ment Services and the Teaneck Public Library; included on the Township’s website; and posted
on the Municipal Building Bulletin Board on April 24, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Township has received certified approval of the amendment to the 2013 Munic-
ipal Budget from the Director of Local Government Services pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-10; and

WHEREAS, at the time of the Public Hearing on the 2013 amendment to the 2013 Municipal
Budget, the Township Clerk read Resolution No. 92-2013 into the record pursuant to N.J S.A.
40A:4-9c.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of
Teaneck that the amendment to the 2013 Municipal Budget is hereby adopted.

This is to certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the

Township Council on W, 2013
ﬁ//mfm [ e 0

Approvedby \J JainreL. Esvelina, RMC, Twp. Clerk

Prepared by JLE

Checked by




TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK, NJ
RESOLUTION

Council Members | YES | NO Abstain| Absent

Parker -1./ P?g@ 1of2
Stern ] b,// A Agenda (»
DM. Gussen ; | A1 F

- o "/ Resol. Number [,’Z ;2 - ,;9(/ i %
Pruitl i,/ s . !
Katz e Motion: {1}/, ~J/;//ﬁu/7f'7w diidd i
Schwartz v L ﬁ 1, S

< Seconded: A2

Mayor Hameeduddin b’/ ( e ‘/)ét /"_"

{
{

Amendment Intro. Date: April 23,2013

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK
RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2013 was approved on the 19" day of March, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget was held as advertised; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Teaneck, County of Ber-

gen, the following amendments to the approved budget of 2013 be made:

RECORDED VOTE
Ayes Nays Abstained Absent
Parker Gussen None Stermn
Pruitt
Katz
Schwartz
Hameeduddin
FROM TO
Introduced/Approved Budget
Budget Amendment #1
General Revenues:
Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:
a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for
Uncollected Taxes 53,016,120.04 51,560,120.04
¢) Minimum Library Tax 1,843,740.09 1,843,740.09

Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget: 54,859,860.13

53,403,860.13

Prepared by Auditor

This is to certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the

Checked by CB Township Council on April.23;2013 .
- L / g, 7 / :
Approved by WB , I [*()mz ,{’,Z,L«/ L L b_AK___~

.,.;_//7;’3" iime L. Evelira, RaMC, Township Clerk

&



TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK, NJ

RESOLUTION
Council Members | YES | NO |Abstain Abscnt

Parker P/%ge 2 of 2
Stern Agenda L
DM. G : Ta. g

_ ussen \ Resol. Number C/rj;) -7 (/ [ _3
Pruitt N —
Katz N Motion:

\
Schwart
chwante ; Seconded: \\
Mayor Hameeduddin Y
Total General Revenues 3 70584.641.09 § 69.128.641.09
GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS:

Operations Excluded from “CAPS”
Reserve for Tax Appeals
Total Other Operations - Excluded from “CAPS”
Total Operations - Excluded from “CAPS”
Deferred Charges - Municipal - Excluded from “CAPS”
Tax Refunding Ordinance - Funding
Total Deferred Charges - Municipal - Excluded from “CAPS”

Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes
Excluded from “CAPS”

Subtotal General Appropriations

Total General Appropriations b

3,200,000.00
9,846,535.00

10,071,800.96

0.00

153,667.00

12,521,389.28

67,284,641.09

70.584.641.09

1,000,000.00
7,646,535.00

7,871,800.96

744,000.00

897,667.00

11,065,389.28

65,828,641.09

$ 6912864109

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that two certified copies of this Resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the Di-
rector of Local Government Services for their certification of the Municipal Budget so amended.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget, adopted by the Governing Body on

the 23rd day of April, 2013.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said amendment be published in The Record in the April 26, 2013 edition of

The Record; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a hearing on said amended budget will be held at the Municipal Building on
May 7, 2013 at 8:00 p.m., at which time and place objections to said amended budget for the year 2013 may be pre-

sented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Prepared by Auditor
Checked by CB Township Council on
Approved by WB

This is to certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the

April 23,2013

A}

Jaime L. Evelina, }\K\MC, Township Clerk



